PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Romney R. Katti	10/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2245	
City:		
State/Country:		
Postal Code:	07962-2245	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12610158

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3129130001 Email: shea@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: Honeywell International Inc.

Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road
Address Line 2: P.O.Box 2245

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962-2245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H0021783-5863

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rory P. Shea

Total Attachments: 1

source=09-048 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023452 FRAME: 0682 J.00 126101

501003242

RECORDED: 10/30/2009

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented new and useful improvements in:

SELECTION DEVICE FOR A SPIN-TORQUE TRANSFER MAGNETIC READ ACCESS MEMORY

SELECTION DEVICE FOR A SPIN-TURGUE TRANSPERS
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States:
X has been executed on even date herewith;
was executed on;
AND WHEREAS, the "Assigned Property Stall Mean () disclosed in the Application, (iii) any application for Letters Patent (the "Application"), (ii) the invention disclosed in the Application, (iii) any application for Letters Patent throughout the world directed to the foregoing or claiming priority to the application, and (iv) any and all patents resulting from the foregoing.
AND WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a Delaware corporation records and assigns (hereinafter 101 Columbia Road, POB 2245, Morristown, N.J. 07962-2245, its successors and assigns (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and
interest in and to said Assigned Property; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOH does hereby and to the Assigned Property, and hereby authorizes and ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use and
benefit of ASSIGNEE; AND ASSIGNOR FURTHERMORE authorizes ASSIGNEE, or anyone it may properly designate, to anyone acts and application number of said insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing date and application number of said insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing date and application number of said insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing date and application number of said insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing date and application number of said insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing date and application number of said insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing date and application number of said insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing date and application number of said insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing date and application number of said insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing date and application number of said insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing date and application number of the filing date and
Application When known;
AND ASSIGNOR AGREES, FURTHERMORE, upon request of request of statement of the control of the con
the benefit of ASSIGNEE or anyone it may properly designate. If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.
EXECUTED as of the date(s) set forth below:
Hony Kalt Date: October 29, 200
Romney R. Katti

(Rev.05/14/2009)

PATENT REEL: 023452 FRAME: 0683